## ARKANSAS SENATE

## 87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

## **Amendment Form**

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 724.

Amend Senate Bill No. 724 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 29, delete "programs" and substitute "programs and summer programs"

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "districts" and substitute "districts and communities for"

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "development" and substitute "development and elementary advancement"

